



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1550 OF 2024**

The Maharashtra Advocates'  
Clerks Association Sangli  
Through It's Director  
1. Ashok Keshav Kamble & Ors.

...Petitioner

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

---

*Mr. Prajakt M. Arjunwadkar (Through Video Conferencing) a/w Dhananjay A. Utture, C. S. Sankpal & Ritesh R. Raut, for the Petitioner.*

*Ms. Neha S. Bhide, GP with Mr. V. M. Mali, AGP, for the Respondent-State.*

---

**Coram: Madhav J. Jamdar &  
Pravin S. Patil, JJ.**

**Date: April 20, 2026**

**P.C.:**

1. At the request of learned AGP, stand over to **4th May 2026** at  
**02:30 pm.**

**[Pravin S. Patil, J.]**

**[Madhav J. Jamdar, J.]**