



2026:BHC-KOL:4148-DB

Board Sr.No.:-4

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1550 OF 2024

The Maharashtra Advocates Clerks Association...PETITIONER
Sangli Thr Its Director

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr The Dept Of LawRESPONDENT
And Judiciary And Anr

Mr. Prajakt M. Arjunwadkar (Through Video Conferencing) a/w
Dhananjay

A. Utture, C. S. Sankpal & Ritesh R. Raut, for the Petitioner.

Ms. Neha S. Bhide, GP with Mr. V. M. Mali, AGP, for the
Respondent-State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAVIN
SHESHRAO PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 4th May, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. 15/06/2026 , . Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any
granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)